Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
Pos Comp
1 7
2 37
3 131
4 49
5 51
6 72
7 61
8 76
9 48
10 94
11 16
12 46
13 128
14 116
15 2
16 126
17 3
18 93
19 114
20 83
21 50
22 85
23 54
24 129
25 153
26 96
27 31
28 119
29 15
30 99
31 42
32 92
33 47
34 135
35 87
36 130
37 71
38 118
39 142
40 73
41 121
42 6
43 24
44 26
45 44
46 80
47 55
48 9
49 145

al
o

139

Last
Bade
Erickson
Wallace
Grazioli
Hadden
Inman
Herman
Jolliff
Graves
Mullins
Burrows
Gowin
Valdez
Skaggs
Alacano
Turner
Aldridge
Mullen
Senter
Heck
Griffing
Linn
Harris
Waite
Mein
Myers
Drozd
Smiley
Brantley
Nickols
Furman
Mosier
Grantham
Weger
Macek
Wallace
Hunt
Slocumb
Wilder
lvey
Spivey
Baber
Delaney
DePuydt
Genena
Killam
Harris
Beavers
Wirth
Whitehead

Lance Bade
Bret Erickson
Matt Wallace

First
Lance
Bret
Matt
Dominic
Ryan
Seth
Mike
Max
Todd
John
Brian
William
Richard
Cary
Carson
Jacob
John(Jack)
Paul
David
Matt
Vincent
John
Miles
Daniel
Derrick
Douglas
Tyler
Calvin
Maxey
Drew
George
Gregory
Michael
Johnny
Steven
Casey
Destry
Shane
D. Sean
Brian
Aric
Thomas
Jarrett
Matt
Cadry
Logan
Tyler
Scott
Steven
Michael

Mbr# Age Cat

001167
000456
011143
000304
010270
011272
L00187
015255
000450
023201
024779
023057
024306
015777
015083
028925
027904
013205
001186
027799
013622
010271
015757
016280
013123
011906
017965
017604
000324
029985
009075
027560
028314
013730
213915
027277
028722
029952
026439
027897
028315
001673
016076
000329
001182
027925
015756
L163
000642
030749

2006 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
March 8-11 2006

J1

J1
Ji

Ji

J1

J2
Ji

Ji
J1

Ji

J1

J1

Ji

J1
J1

J1
J2
J2
J3

J1
J1

Ji

Ji

MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Fall
Total
236
240
238
236
241
233
240
237
234
240
236
226
233
226
223
227
236
230
233
226
227
235
224
227
214
220
218
229
234
225
217
217
223
200
211
215
204
196
205
203
206
194

25
24
24
24
23
24
23
25
21
20
21
16
20
23
22
23
19
21
20
21
20
15
17
21
18
20
18
21
19
17
18
21
20
12
16
17
20
18
20
12
12
14
14
18
22
19
19
20
23
21
18

50
24
23
25
23
24
25
21
25
23
22
25
23
23
19
21
21
21
21
19
18
21
19
23
24
22
22
22
19
20
20
19
16
18
21
20
18
13
19
20
20
14
16
20
21
21
20
20
17
22
18

75
23
24
22
24
22
21
23
23
21
22
25
24
20
24
20
21
20
22
22
19
24
19
18
21
21
22
21
19
17
20
22
18
16
20
15
18
20
18
17
18
19
16
22
22
19
23
19
18
17
20

100 Dayl 25
25 96 25
25 9% 21
24 95 23
25 95 25
23 93 21
24 93 24
24 93 22
22 91 22
23 87 24
19 84 22
21 87 23
23 90 23
19 85 21
22 87 23
22 86 23
25 86 24
21 83 22
22 85 21
21 83 19
23 80 20
21 81 22
18 73 21
20 82 21
23 86 20
22 85 24
20 82 16
19 83 22
19 76 22
17 71 19
21 79 16
18 80 17
22 76 14
20 66 18
19 76 22
18 70 23
20 76 18
20 71 20
19 76 20
17 66 17
22 72 17
19 66 16
17 63 20
23 83 25
20 85 23
21 80 21
20 82 19
21 80 20
19 77 20
18 78 20
19 7% 17

50
24
24
25
25
21
24
23
22
23
20
22
24
22
25
21
22
23
20
21
22
22
21
22
20
24
21
23
18
20
19
18
19
19
23
22
18
20
21
19
15
13
18
23
21
22
23
23
23
24
16

75
23
24
24
23
24
25
22
21
23
23
23
24
22
23
21
23
23
23
23
22
23
21
22
21
23
23
22
19
19
24
22
20
23
22
20
18
22
24
19
22
17
18
21
23
23
20
22
22
21
19

100 Day2 25
24 96 25

23 92 24
22 94 24
22 95 25
22 88 23
24 97 22
21 88 21
24 89 24
22 92 24
24 89 22
21 89 23
22 93 24
22 87 23
23 94 22
24 89 25
22 91 21
19 87 20
21 8 25
23 8 21
24 88 22
20 87 24
22 85 24
23 88 21
21 82 21
25 96 17
24 84 25
19 86 24
23 82 22
21 79 19
8 77 23
19 76 23
23 76 19
20 80 23
18 85 24
21 8 20
19 73 19
18 80 19
19 84 20
22 77 19
19 73 21
22 68 22
22 78 19
21 90 24
23 90 22
21 87 23
23 8 22
21 8 20
20 8 21
21 8 19
21 73 20

478 + 22 =500
475 + 24 = 499
475 + 23 =498

50 Day3 Total Final Total
25 50 478 22 500
23 47 475 24 499
24 48 475 23 498
23 48 474 23 497
24 47 469 23 492
23 45 468 20 488

24 45 466
21 45 462
24 48 461
23 45 458
21 44 456
22 46 455
24 47 452
23 45 452
25 50 448
23 44 448
22 42 448
21 46 446
22 43 445
24 46 440
21 45 440
22 46 439
24 45 439
21 42 437
24 41 436
24 49 435
21 45 432
21 43 430
22 41 425
20 43 424
21 44 417
23 42 411
16 39 408
22 46 407
19 39 406
21 40 404
22 41 396
19 39 395
21 40 388
18 39 387
22 44 384
19 38 373
20 44 217
18 40 215
22 45 212
20 42 209
22 42 208
23 44 206
19 38 202
23 43 191



51 74 Jacobson Jim 000882 15 23 21 21 80 18 17 21 20 76 19 14 33 189

52 103 Plaunt James 001317 17 17 16 17 67 17 20 20 21 78 21 22 43 188
53 66 Holliday Harold 012892 20 16 14 19 69 19 18 19 19 75 17 21 38 182
54 148  Work Sam 012278 16 19 20 17 72 15 18 21 17 71 18 16 34 177
55 14 Bracco Robert 012426 18 15 15 18 66 18 21 17 22 78 17 15 32 176
56 83 Laux J. Patrick 029937 14 17 10 21 62 13 20 20 19 72 15 21 36 170
57 4 Amiet Ralph 017593 18 11 20 13 62 18 16 17 20 71 16 16 32 165
58 151  Gulledge Travis 9 13 18 18 58 15 16 14 18 63 16 14 30 151
59 64 Hogan* Quentin 011700 8 11 10 11 40 10 14 16 14 54 18 17 35 129
60 Holtzclaw Steve L00164 15 20 DNF 35 0 0 35

*Comp #64 received 1 pt deduction rnd 1 day 1 rule #9.5.7.7.1

JUNIOR MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Mbr# Age Cat Total 25 50 75 100 Dayl 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total
1 76 Jolliff Max 015255 J1 237 21 25 23 22 91 22 22 21 24 89 24 21 45 462 20 482
2 16 Burrows Brian 024779 J1 236 16 25 25 21 87 23 22 23 21 89 23 21 44 456 24 480
3 94 Mullins John 023201 J1 240 21 22 22 19 84 22 20 23 24 89 22 23 45 458 22 480
4 128 Valdez Richard 024306 J1 233 23 23 20 19 85 21 22 22 22 87 23 24 47 452 19 471
5 126  Turner Jacob 028925 J2 227 19 21 21 25 86 24 22 23 22 91 21 23 44 448 21 469
6 3 Aldridge John(Jack) 027904 J1 236 21 21 20 21 83 22 23 23 19 87 20 22 42 448 19 467
7 2 Alacano Carson 015083 J1 223 23 21 20 22 86 23 21 21 24 89 2525 50 448

8 83 Heck Matt 027799 J1 226 20 18 19 23 80 20 22 22 24 88 22 24 46 440

9 50  Griffing Vincent 013622 J1 227 15 21 24 21 81 22 22 23 20 87 24 21 45 440

10 129  Waite Daniel 016280 J1 227 18 24 21 23 86 20 20 21 21 82 21 21 42 437

11 31 Drozd Tyler 017965 J1 218 21 22 21 19 83 22 23 22 19 86 24 21 45 432

12 119  Smiley Calvin 017604 J1 229 19 19 19 19 76 22 18 19 23 82 22 21 43 430

13 99 Nickols Drew 029985 J1 225 18 20 20 21 79 16 19 24 18 77 23 20 43 424

14 92 Mosier Gregory 027560 J1 217 20 16 18 22 76 14 19 20 23 76 19 23 42 411

15 47 Grantham Michael 028314 J1 223 12 18 16 20 66 18 19 23 20 80 23 16 39 408

16 87 Macek Steven 213915 J1 211 17 20 15 18 70 23 22 20 21 8 20 19 39 406

17 130 Wallace Casey 027277 J2 215 20 18 18 20 76 18 18 18 19 73 19 21 40 404

18 71 Hunt Destry 028722 J2 204 18 13 20 20 71 20 20 22 18 80 19 22 41 396

19 118  Slocumb Shane 029952 J3 196 20 19 18 19 76 20 21 24 19 84 20 19 39 395

20 73 Ivey Brian 027897 J1 203 12 20 18 22 72 17 15 22 19 73 21 18 39 387

21 121  Spivey Avric 028315 J1 206 14 14 19 19 66 16 13 17 22 68 22 22 44 384

22 55 Harris Tyler 015756 J1 20 20 19 21 80 20 23 22 21 86 20 22 42 208

23 139  Whitehead Michael 030749 J1 18 18 20 19 75 17 16 19 21 73 20 23 43 191

2006 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
March 8-11 2006
WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Champion Joetta Dement 459 + 18 = 477
2nd Place Terri Dewitt 455 + 20=475
3rd Place Mimi Wilfong 437 + 19 =456
Pos Comp Last First Mbr# Age Cat Total 25 50 75 100 Dayl 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total
1 25 Dement Joetta 000454 w 238 19 21 23 18 81 23 23 24 24 94 22 24 46 459 18 477
2 28 Dewitt Terri 000455 w 226 17 22 22 24 85 24 24 24 24 96 24 24 48 455 20 475
3 143 Wilfong Mimi 018202 w 224 19 21 19 18 77 23 22 23 23 91 22 23 45 437 19 456
4 123 Sullivan Lacey 010563 w 227 19 22 22 21 84 21 21 18 20 80 22 20 42 433 20 453
5 81 Klix Jerilyn 023102 w 222 20 16 17 22 75 21 20 17 24 82 22 24 46 425 19 444
6 29 Dorman Amanda 011947 w 215 18 23 20 23 84 22 20 21 18 81 23 20 43 423 18 441
7 27 Desso Tamara 026314 J2 W 220 18 20 16 19 73 21 20 23 20 84 23 21 44 421

8 115  Simpson Emma 013036 w 223 22 20 19 18 79 19 19 22 20 80 17 21 38 420

9 102  Pippin Goldie 018615 w 218 16 21 21 18 76 22 21 21 21 8 18 21 39 418

10 117  Sledge Susan 023053 J1 W 207 16 20 18 19 73 19 22 22 24 87 24 22 46 413

11 98 Neans Sarah 012475 w 211 19 18 20 20 77 23 20 21 20 84 19 21 40 412

12 60 Heckenkamp Breanna 024778 J2 W 206 15 18 21 24 78 18 22 19 22 81 23 22 45 410

13 63 Hogan Kyndra 010562 w 211 17 21 18 18 74 21 23 20 22 8 21 16 37 408

14 5 Arnold Lynsey 023003 J1 W 204 15 18 21 16 70 19 23 19 21 82 21 18 39 395

15 11 Bender Molly 022998 J2 W 195 18 18 22 17 75 20 19 20 17 76 24 17 41 387

16 8 Barney Caitlin 027934 J2 W 195 13 18 17 19 67 22 1521 21 79 22 18 40 381

17 100 Olsen Samantha 023542 J1 W 189 15 20 15 16 66 20 23 17 17 77 18 21 39 371

18 132 Walters Stephanie 027602 J2 W 187 17 17 19 16 69 18 19 19 17 73 20 17 37 366

19 141 Wilder Miranda 029277 J3 W 191 15 20 15 18 68 15 17 19 17 68 16 18 34 361

20 149  Young Rebekah 030007 J2 W 165 18 21 20 19 78 19 16 21 17 73 17 17 34 350

21 82 Kulcak Lauren 013265 w 165 100 7 12 6 35 14 17 10 18 59 14 17 31 290

22 91 Meyer Cynthia 000277 w 17 22 23 23 85 22 25 21 22 90 21 21 42 217

23 68 Honour Sandra NONE w 19 21 20 22 82 22 23 21 19 85 18 22 40 207

24 22 Cogdell Corey 024762 J1 W 16 19 20 17 72 20 21 18 17 76 19 20 39 187

25 138  Wharton Jaimie 030140 J1 W 12 12 19 16 50 13 17 17 17 64 15 23 38 161

26 152  Burch Victoria J2 W 13 17 20 18 68 16 22 16 17 71 0 O 0 139

27 110  Schumann Amanda 028089 J2 W 8 15 13 12 48 14 10 14 12 50 14 19 33 131



Pos

© 0o ~NOO U~ WDNEPR

I el
A WN RO

Comp
27
117
60

11

100
132
141
149
22

138
152
110

Last
Desso
Sledge
Heckenkamp
Arnold
Bender
Barney
Olsen
Walters
Wilder
Young
Cogdell
Wharton
Burch
Schumann

First
Tamara
Susan
Breanna
Lynsey
Molly
Caitlin
Samantha
Stephanie
Miranda
Rebekah
Corey
Jaimie
Victoria
Amanda

026314
023053
024778
023003
022998
027934
023542
027602
029277
030007
024762
030140

028089

J2
Ji
J2
J1
J2
J2
Ji
J2
J3
J2
Ji
J1
J2
J2

JUNIOR WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS
Mbr# Age Cat

T2z

Total
220
207
206
204
195
195
189
187
191
165

25
18
16
15
15
18
13
15
17
15
18
16
12
13
8

50
20
20
18
18
18
18
20
17
20
21
19
12
17
15

75
16
18
21
21
22
17
15
19
15
20
20
19
20
13

100 Dayl 25
19 73 21
19 73 19
24 78 18
16 70 19
17 75 20
19 67 22
16 66 20
16 69 18
18 68 15
19 78 19
17 72 20
16 59 13
18 68 16
12 48 14

50
20
22
22
23
19
15
23
19
17
16
21
17
22
10

75
23
22
19
19
20
21
17
19
19
21
18
17
16
14

100 Day2 25
20 84 23
24 87 24
22 81 23
21 82 21
17 76 24
21 79 22
17 77 18
17 73 20
17 68 16
17 73 17
17 76 19
17 64 15
17 71 0
12 50 14

50 Day3 Total Final Total
21 44 421 15 436
22 46 413 20 433
22 45 410 20 430
18 39 395 19 414
17 41 387 14 401
18 40 381 16 397

21 39 371
17 37 366
18 34 361
17 34 350
20 39 187
23 38 161

0 0 139
19 33 131



2006 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS
March 12-14 2006

Champion Josh Richmond 530 +41 =571
2nd Place Glen Eller 523 + 41 =564
3rd Place Bill Keever 516 + 47 = 563
Fall

Pos Comp Last First Mbr# Age Cat Total 50 100 150 Dayl 50 100 150 Day2 Total Final Total
1 107 Richmond Josh 013677 272 40 43 44 127 42 44 45 131 530 41 571
2 35 Eller Glen L00123 278 38 40 40 118 39 46 42 127 523 41 564
3 78 Keever Bill 009056 265 36 43 43 122 43 42 44 129 516 47 563
4 65 Holguin Jeff 009325 277 39 41 37 117 39 45 40 124 518 44 562
5 37 Erickson Bret 000456 270 40 39 40 119 39 38 44 121 510 43 553
6 51 Hadden Ryan 010270 271 43 39 35 117 41 34 41 116 504 40 544
7 61 Herman Mike L00187 269 35 38 39 112 34 40 44 118 499

8 134 Weger Dwayne 002619 261 36 40 37 113 38 38 38 114 488

9 30 Drexler Matthew 015103 258 32 35 42 109 40 41 39 120 487

10 101 Patton Gregory 013587 J1 260 30 29 40 99 41 34 41 116 475

11 94 Mullins John 023201 N1 255 29 36 40 105 39 34 38 111 471

12 43 Gearhart Bryce 018123  J2 246 29 34 40 103 41 40 39 120 469

13 86 Lutz Sam 023981 J1 245 31 36 34 101 39 41 37 117 463

14 80 Killam Logan 027925 252 27 30 30 87 37 33 41 111 450

15 90 McMillan Micah 018519 J1 252 33 34 32 99 24 35 37 96 447

16 54 Harris Miles 015757 239 30 31 35 96 35 33 37 105 440

17 17 Button Wiley 024882  J2 241 28 26 37 91 41 34 32 107 439

18 39 Fodor Jared 029503 J1 226 35 28 35 98 32 29 34 95 419

19 135 Weger Johnny 013730 227 33 24 30 87 26 41 34 101 415

20 108 Richmond Justin 029939  J2 220 29 28 30 87 31 34 29 94 401

21 106 Rich Daniel 012688 J1 33 29 32 94 39 36 36 111 205

22 55 Harris Tyler 015756  J1 18 28 34 80 30 30 34 94 174

23 58 Hartman Richard 030055 30 18 21 69 28 29 26 83 152

24 139 Whitehead Michael 030749 )1 19 25 26 70 25 23 31 79 149

25 148 Work Sam 012278 17 21 27 65 26 24 31 81 146

JUNIOR MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Mbr# Age Cat Total 50 100 150 Dayl 50 100 150 Day2 Total Final Total
1 101 Patton Gregory 013587 J1 260 30 29 40 99 41 34 41 116 475 41 516
2 94 Mullins John 023201 J1 255 29 36 40 105 39 34 38 111 471 42 513
3 43 Gearhart Bryce 018123  J2 246 29 34 40 103 41 40 39 120 469 40 509
4 86 Lutz Sam 023981 J1 245 31 36 34 101 39 41 37 117 463 42 505
5 90 McMillan Micah 018519 J1 252 33 34 32 99 24 35 37 96 447 32 479
6 17 Button Wiley 024882  J2 241 28 26 37 91 41 34 32 107 439 30 469
7 39 Fodor Jared 029503 J1 226 35 28 35 98 32 29 34 95 419
8 108 Richmond Justin 029939  J2 220 29 28 30 87 31 34 29 94 401
9 106 Rich Daniel 012688 J1 33 29 32 94 39 36 36 111 205
10 55 Harris Tyler 015756  J1 18 28 34 80 30 30 34 94 174
11 139 Whitehead Michael 030749 1 19 25 26 70 25 23 31 79 149

2005 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
WOMEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS
October 9-11 2005

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Mbr# Age Cat Total 50 100 150 Dayl 50 100 150 Day2 Total Final Total
1 122 Steffan Andrea 018940 J1 W 204 26 26 26 78 21 28 28 77 359



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
Pos Comp
1 33
2 125
3 89
4 133
5 147
6 79
7 52
8 95
9 56
10 70
11 127
12 45
13 12
14 88
15 150
16 144
17 124
18 69
19 53
20 10
21 41
22 105
23 111
24 112
25 19
26 20
27 113
28 62
29 157
30 154
31 155
32 159
33 84
34 146
35 160
36 80
37 156
38 158
Pos Comp
1 147
2 79
3 52
4 95
5 70
6 45
7 12
8 88
9 150
10 144
11 124
12 69
13 53
14 105
15 111
16 112
17 19
18 113
19 62

Last
Dulohery
Treadwell
McLelland
Weeks
Wise
Kensinger
Hancock
Musser
Hart
Hughes
Vail
Gougler
Blanchard
Marbutt
Zeigler
Wilson
Thompson
Huff
Hand
Belcher
Freiburger
Reid
Schutzius
Schutzius
Chiang
Chiang
Sechelski
Hodges
Coggins
Caswell
McBride
Valdez
Lero
Wise
Hellard
Killam
Nelson
Valdez

Last
Wise
Kensinger
Hancock
Musser
Hughes
Gougler
Blanchard
Marbutt
Zeigler
Wilson
Thompson
Huff
Hand
Reid
Schutzius
Schutzius
Chiang
Sechelski
Hodges

2006 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION

Shawn Dulohery
Allen Treadwell
Randal McLelland

First
Shawn
Allen
Randal
Mark
Hunter
Troy
Vincent
Jesse
Clay
Payne
Kent
JP
Wilfred
Casey
Charles
Nick
Frank
William
Brian
Brad
Brian
Cody
Mark
Matthew
Kirk
Sai
Colby
Taylor
Thomas
Jason
Richard
Carlos
Edward
Hayden
Josh
Logan
John E.
Adolfo

First
Hunter
Troy
Vincent
Jesse
Payne
JP
Wilfred
Casey
Charles
Nick
Frank
William
Brian
Cody
Mark
Matthew
Kirk
Colby
Taylor

Mbr#
000446
011081
015750
000458
015114
014013
015730
015758
010333
024282
011204
016203
024298
024276
026079
027863
026011
014014
015761
018573
012111
027861
017961
017962
018085
L00290
027556
028971

NONE
NONE
027256
015257
018194
013261
027925
009034
027599

Mbr#
015114
014013
015730
015758
024282
016203
024298
024276
026079
027863
026011
014014
015761
027861
017961
017962
018085
027556
028971

MEN'S SKEET RESULTS

March 15-18 2006

Fall
Age Cat Total
239
240
234
238
J1 234
J1 234
J2 227
J1 226
223
J2 227
229
J1 231
J2 228
J1 228
J1 215
J3 215
J1 217
J1 216
J1 211
212
214
J2 209
J1 215
J2 192
J2 211
210
J2 204
J2 184
J3 179

25
23
22
23
22
24
21
24
24
24
21
22
24
22
20
23
24
20
21
23
23
20
23
20
24
18
18
16
19
19
24
23
21
19
23
20
18
13
18

75
21
24
25
24
21
25
22
23
22
24
24
22
22
24
21
23
24
22
19
22
18
21
20
23
21
20
21
23
18
24
23
19
22
19
23
16
16
16

100 Dayl 25
23 90 23
23 94 22
24 96 24
21 90 23
24 91 23
24 95 21
22 92 23
24 93 23
25 95 22
24 92 21
23 94 21
20 86 22
21 88 21
22 87 20
20 89 23
23 91 22
21 8 24
24 90 18
21 85 18
23 89 22
19 79 22
23 90 19
20 82 20
20 90 19
21 77 20
15 73 20
22 79 19
16 81 22
20 75 21
23 92 21
23 88 21
23 86 22
21 86 18
20 84 21
17 81 15
18 71 18
17 61 12
15 68 15

JUNIOR MENS SKEET RESULTS

J1

J3

Age Cat Total
J1 234
J1 234
J2 227
J1 226
J2 227
J1 231
J2 228
J1 228
J1 215
J3 215
J1 217
J1 216
J1 211
J2 209
J1 215
J2 192
J2 211
J2 204
J2 184

25
24
21
24
24
21
24
22
20
23
24
20
21
23
23
20
24
18
16
19

50
22
25
24
22
23
20
23
21
25
21
20
23
22
23
22
23
17
20
23

75
21
25
22
23
24
22
22
24
21
23
24
22
19
21
20
23
21
21
23

100 Dayl
24 91
24 95
22 92
24 93
24 92
20 86
21 88
22 87
20 89
23 91
21 85
24 90
21 85
23 90
20 82
20 90
21 77
22 79
16 81

25
23
21
23
23
21
22
21
20
23
22
24
18
18
19
20
19
20
19
22

50
25
23
24
23
24
22
24
23
22
22
22
22
19
19
23
22
20
20
22
21
21
21
17
24
23
18
18
21
20
23
25
23
20
21
20
17
15
13

50
24
22
24
23
22
22
19
19
23
22
20
20
22
21
17
24
23
18
21

75
24
22
24
25
25
24
23
23
23
21
20
23
23
22
22
19
22
23
22
22
22
22
20
22
20
22
20
20
18
24
23
23
20
16
21
21
17
14

75
25
24
23
23
21
23
23
22
22
19
22
23
22
22
20
22
20
20
20

100 Day2 25
24 96 24
24 91 23
25 97 23
25 96 25
22 94 24
24 91 20
23 93 24
21 90 24
22 89 24
22 86 23
21 84 22
20 87 21
22 85 20
22 83 21
23 91 21
22 85 19
21 87 22
22 83 22
25 87 21
17 82 22
20 85 23
19 81 21
20 77 22
21 86 20
18 81 21
21 81 20
20 77 18
19 82 20
19 78 18
21 89 22
22 91 23
20 88 22
23 81 19
21 79 19
18 74 18
18 74 15
19 63 21
15 57 11

100 Day2 25
22 94 24
24 91 20
23 93 24
21 90 24
22 86 23
20 87 21
22 85 20
22 83 21
23 91 21
22 85 19
21 87 22
22 83 22
25 87 21
19 81 21
20 77 22
21 86 20
18 81 21
20 77 18
19 82 20

473 + 23=496
469 + 24 = 493
473 + 20 = 493

50 Day3 Total Final Total SO

24
21
23
22
24
25
25
23
22
22
21
22
22
21
22
25
24
21
22
21
21
18
18
23
17
20
20
21
16
23
22
23
19
22
18
17
12
19

50
24
25

23
22
22
22
21
22
25
24
21
22
18
18
23
17
20
21

48
44
46
47
48
45
49
47
46
45
43
43
42
42
43
44
46
43
43
43
44
39
40
43
38
40
38
41
34
45
45
45
38
41
36
32
33
30

473
469
473
471
467
465
461
456
453
450
450
447
443
440
438
435
435
432
426
426
422
419
414
411
407
404
398
388
366
226
224
219
205
204
191
177
157
155

23
24
20
22
24
21

496
493
493
493
491
486

Day3 Total Final Total

48
45
49
a7
45
43
42
42
43
44
46
43
43
39
40
43
38
38
41

467
465
461
456
450
447
443
440
438
435
435
432
426
419
414
411
407
398
388

23
23
25
24
22
22

490
488
486
480
472
469

25
22
21



20
21
22

157
84
146

Coggins
Lero
Wise

Thomas
Edward
Hayden

015257
018194

J3
J1
J3

179

19 18 18 20
19 24 22 21
23 22 19 20

75
86
84

21 20 18
18 20 20
21 21 16

19
23
21

78
81
79

18 16 34
19 19 38
19 22 41

366
205
204



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
Pos Comp
1 34
2 97
3 120
4 13
5 38
6 23
7 18
8 57
9 40
10 104
11 140
Pos Comp
1 13
2 23
3 18
4 57

Last
Dunn
Neal
Smotek
Blount
Ferrence
Coggins
Chiang
Hartley
Forbes
Rathburn
Wickman

Last
Blount
Coggins
Chiang
Hartley

2006 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN FALL SELECTION
WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS
March 15-18 2006

Haley Dunn 458 + 23 =481
Brandie Neal 440 +23 = 463
Connie Smotek 434 + 20 =454
Fall
First Mbr# Age Cat Total 25 50 75 100 Dayl 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total
Haley 013043 W 225 25 21 25 22 93 23 23 24 24 94 23 23 46 458 23 481
Brandie 012547 W 225 23 24 22 20 89 20 22 20 23 85 18 23 41 440 23 463
Connie 000037 W 219 21 20 22 22 85 22 21 23 22 88 21 21 42 434 20 454
Emily 024389 J1 W 219 23 21 22 20 86 23 18 21 21 83 19 21 40 428 23 451
Linda L00251 W 213 22 21 23 21 87 23 18 22 20 83 18 20 38 421 20 441
Sally 027862 J1 W 194 21 21 19 23 84 20 23 21 24 88 21 20 41 407 19 426
Ali 013589 J2 W 196 23 20 23 21 87 22 18 19 18 77 20 20 40 400
Ashley 030183 J1 W 190 20 20 20 17 77 19 20 22 21 8 21 18 39 388
Jessica 030178 W 174 21 18 20 19 78 21 23 13 20 77 19 19 38 367
Aimee 029916 w 171 22 22 19 19 82 18 17 19 21 75 20 17 37 365
Lori L00234 w 162 17 18 17 19 71 19 16 17 17 69 20 22 42 344

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS

First Mbr# Age Cat Total 25 50 75 100 Dayl 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total
Emily 024389 J1 W 219 23 21 22 20 86 23 18 21 21 83 19 21 40 428 20 448
Sally 027862 J1 W 194 21 21 19 23 84 20 23 21 24 88 21 20 41 407 19 426
Ali 013589 J2 W 196 23 20 23 21 87 22 18 19 18 77 20 20 40 400 22 422
Ashley 030183 J1 W 190 20 20 20 17 77 19 20 22 21 82 21 18 39 388 18 406



